PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210936

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SHEET ONLY previously recorde Assignor(s) hereby confirms the I STRONG-DANIELSON FAMILY	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE ON COVER SHEET ONLY previously recorded on Reel 034772 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNEE IS STRONG-DANIELSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP AS REFLECTED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		503146625	503146625		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES L. STRONG			01/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	STRONG-DANIELSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP				
Street Address:	120 TIMBERSPRINGS DRIVE				
City:	INDIANA				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15701				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8832911]		
	e sent to	(412)344-6114 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		412-344-6113			
Email: Correspondent Name:		don@mckaylaw.com DONALD J. MCKAY, ESQ.	•		
•		3755 LIBRARY ROAD			
Address Line 2:	:	SUITE 301			
Address Line 4:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15234	4		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	3469			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD J. MCKAY	DONALD J. MCKAY		
SIGNATURE:		/djm/	/djm/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2015			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=executedfinal#pag	e1.tif				

source=original-coversheet#page1.tif source=original-coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	CE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Na	me	Execution Date				
JAMES L. STRONG			01/19/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: STRON	IE: STRONG-DANIELSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP						
Street Address: 120 TIM	120 TIMBERSPRINGS DRIVE						
	INDIANA						
	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code: 15701	15701						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 8832		11					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (412)344-6114							
Phone: 412-344-6113 Email: don@mckaylaw.com							
	il address fir	st; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fa	x number, if provided; if				
		MCKAY, ESQ.					
Address Line 1:3755 LIBRARY ROADAddress Line 2:SUITE 301							
Address Line 2: SUITE 301 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15234							
	ITTSBURG	H, PENNSYLVANIA 15234					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM		h, pennsylvania 15234 3469					
		F					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM		3469					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM		3469 DONALD J. MCKAY					

Total Attachments: 1 source=executedfinal#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT3190940

 Receipt Date:
 01/21/2015

Strong-Danielson Family Partnership Assignment pg. 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by James L. Strong, hereinafter referred to as inventor(s), to the Strong-Danielson Family Partnership, a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as assignee, having its registered office at 120 Timbersprings Drive, Indiana, Pennsylvania 15701.

RECITAL

Inventor has invented a snap-in glass block system, the invention being disclosed in and identified by a United States Patent Application, Application Ser. No. 13/771,173, filed February 20, 2013, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,832,911 on September 16, 2014. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the acceptance of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventor assigns to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described patent.

Inventors agree to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventors, their heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventors warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

The validity and construction of this agreement, and of the rights and duties of the parties, shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment and inventor declaration has caused it to be executed on the dates indicated below.

Inventor:

Jam Date

Assignee:	
Strong-Danielson Family Partnership	
By: (Ha Stac [sign]	
Dawne Danielson, as General Partn	ar
Date: $1/19/15$	C1

RECORDED: 01/22/2015